

Martin H. Dodd (No. 104363)
FUTTERMAN DUPREE DODD CROLEY MAIER LLP
601 Montgomery Street, Suite 333
San Francisco, CA 94111
Tel: (415) 399-3840
Fax: (415) 399-3838

Attorneys for Appellant
PAUL NATHAN HENDERSON

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,) No. S098318
)
Plaintiff and Respondent,) (Riverside Superior Court
) No. INF027515)
)
vs.)
)
PAUL NATHAN HENDERSON)
)
Defendant and Appellant.)

APPELLANT’S SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF

ON AUTOMATIC APPEAL
FROM A JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE OF DEATH
Superior Court of California, County of Riverside
Hon. Thomas N. Douglass, Judge

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Introduction..... 5

 A. Respondent Does Not Dispute That Dr. Cohen Conveyed
 Inadmissible “Case-Specific Hearsay” To The Jury..... 6

 B. Dr. Cohen’s Inadmissible Testimony Prejudiced Appellant..... 9

Conclusion 17

Certificate of Compliance..... 18

Certificate of Service 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Federal Cases	
<i>Bullcoming v. New Mexico</i> (2011) 564 U.S. 647	14
<i>Maryland v. Craig</i> (1990) 497 U.S. 836	14
<i>Melendez-Diaz v. Massachusetts</i> (2009) 557 U.S. 305	14
State Cases	
<i>People v. Bob</i> (1946) 29 Cal.2d 321	13
<i>People v. Gardeley</i> (1996) 14 Cal.4th 605	15
<i>People v. Jeffrey G.</i> (2017) 13 Cal.App.5th 501	15, 16
<i>People v. Sanchez</i> (2016) 63 Cal.4th 665	<i>passim</i>
<i>People v. Stamps</i> (2016) 3 Cal.App.5th 988	9
Statutes and Rules	
Cal. Evidence Code	
§802	9
§803	9
§804(c)	9
§1200	9

Other Authorities

U.S. Constitution

Fifth Amendment..... 17

Sixth Amendment..... 17

Eighth Amendment..... 17

Fourteenth Amendment..... 17
